• Lift-off two-piece dome: Enables 360 degree access to internal working areas and improves technician
manageability (two-piece design significantly lowers lifting weight and increases safety)
• Dual 7/16” hex-head stainless steel threaded locks: Provide security while allowing access via standard
216-tool or CAN-wrench
• Ample base size: The base provides ample room to bring in multiple cables and conduits for maximum
user flexibility
• Sturdy HDPE non-metallic construction: Offers superior dent resistance, corrosion protection, and
electric shock safety

Features
D-OSP170-A17
Ordering Information
Fiber Configurations
Enclosure equipped with main U-support bracket, two (2) offset fiber brackets, fiber cable storage hook,
bond bar with ground lug, and moisture barrier sheet.
Description                                                                                          Charles Part #
No mounting stakes                                                                                     CMPH-850FN
Two (2) 30" universal mounting stakes included                                         CMPH-851FN
Two (2) 36" universal mounting stakes included                                         CMPH-852FN
Two (2) 42" universal mounting stakes included                                         CMPH-853FN
Copper Configurations
Enclosure equipped with main U-support bracket, six (6) insulated and repositionable ladder bars,
cable attachment bracket, bond bar with ground lug, and moisture barrier sheet.
Description                                                                                          Charles Part #
No mounting stakes                                                                                     CMPH-8500N
Two (2) 30" universal mounting stakes included                                         CMPH-8510N
Two (2) 36" universal mounting stakes included                                         CMPH-8520N
Two (2) 42" universal mounting stakes included                                         CMPH-8530N
CMPH-8500 Series Accessories
Description                                                                                          Charles Part #
6-point ground bar (package of 10)                                                             CMPH-BOND10
30" universal mounting stake (minimum order of 10 pcs.)                          UMS30-STD
36" universal mounting stake (minimum order of 10 pcs.)                          UMS36-STD
42" universal mounting stake (minimum order of 10 pcs.)                          UMS42-STD
Dependable Solutions, Superior Support